OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
LICENCE
to use the European Mark
Licence No.:  19415-002 Date of issue: Wien, 2023 08 09
OVE the Austrian Electrotechnical Association as signatory to the "Agreement on the use of a
commonly agreed Mark of Conformity for certain electrical equipment complying with
European Standards" hereby grants the right to label the products mentioned hereunder and
listed in the Annex with the Mark(s) shown above to the following company
Licensee: BJB GmbH & Co.KG
Werler Straße 1
59755 Arnsberg
Germany
Product: Connecting device with screwless-type clamping units
Trade Mark: BJB
Series/Type: 46.811.100x.85
Basis for this given right is the conformity of the products with the requirements of the relevant
Standard(s) as listed in the Annex and the fulfilment of articles 8 and 9 of the ENEC-Agreement by
the manufacturer. This licence refers to the tested specimen and to all products manufactured
strictly identical to the submitted one.
This licence has been issued under the presumption and conditional on the fact that the licensee
holds all necessary legal rights with regard to the product presented for testing and certification.
   Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
 Head of OVE Certification
  Dipl.-Ing. T. Neumayer
 Licence No.: 19415-002
Date: 2023 08 09
Page 2 of 3
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Hersteller
Manufacturer
ID: 163
 Fertigungsstätte(n)
Factory location(s)
ID: 163
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
46.811.1001.85 (2-poles),
46.811.1002.85 (3-poles),
46.811.1003.85 (5-poles)
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 38803 ECS 1
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-1:2005-05-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-2-2:2005-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60998-1:2004
EN 60998-2-2:2004
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
 Licence No.: 19415-002
Date: 2023 08 09
Page 3 of 3
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Bemessungs-Isolationsspannung
Rated insulation voltage
AC/DC 450 V
 Bemessungs-Anschlußvermögen
Rated connecting capacity
4 mm²,
Clamping range: 0,2 - 4 mm² and 0,14 mm² f
 Anzahl der Pole
Number of poles
2 - 5
 Umgebungstemperatur
Ambient temperature
T85
 Leiterart
Type of conductor
rigid, flexible
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Connecting device with screwless-type clamping units;
Material of terminal housing: Polycarbonate opaque or
transparent
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
IP20,
Test current according EN 60998-2-2:2004: 32 A
Additional tests for 0,14 mm² according manufacturers
specification. (test current 2 A)
EU Declaration of Conformity
Issuer's name and address: BJB GmbH & Co. KG
Werler Straße 1
59755 Arnsberg
Product: Connecting device with screwless-type clamping units
Type designation: 46.811
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU
“DIRECTIVE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTAND OF THE COUNCIL on the
harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the marking
available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain
voltage limits”.
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards and/or a certificate of a notified
body listed below proves the conformity of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned
EC Directive:
OVE/ONORM EN 60998-1:2005-05-01; EN 60998-1:2004
OVE/ONORM EN 60998-2-2:2005-05-01; EN 60998-2-2:2004
The OVE Osterreichischer Verband fiir Elektrotechnik has tested and certified the product.
Certificate No. 19415-002
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
BJB GmbH & Co.KG
MM
jally binding signature)
Arnsberg, 28.08.2022
(Place, Date)
BJBDE-#6939560-v1-CE Konformitätserklärung 46.811.docx 11
UKCA Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer's name and address BJB GmbH & Co. KG
Werler Straße 1
59755 Arnsberg
Germany
Object of the declaration: Connecting device with screwless-type clamping units
Type designation: 46.811
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK-Regulations and
UK-Guidelines:
The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS
2016 No. 1101
CONSUMER PROTECTION
HEALTH AND SAFETY
The Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS
2012 No. 3032
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
References of standards and/ or technical specifications applied for this declaration of conformity, or
parts thereof:
2016 No. 1101: BS EN 60998-1:2004; EN 60998-1:2004
BS EN 60998-2-2:2004; EN 60998-2-2:2004
2012 No. 3032: BS EN IEC 63000:2018
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Amsberg, 28.08.2023 DAN, Shot: KG
IEEu ASL. UMA
(Place, Date) enFunction) (Signature)